
12.351UK Sandwich Body Catalogue 12/94 #999-906-101

CD #999-901-105 Rev. 01-JAN-95

ISO 08 SANDWICH BODIES
• Aluminium rated to 210 bar and SG Iron rated to 350 bar.

• See page viii for ordering cartridge/body and seals.  Pressure ratings, material specifications on page xiv.

Check Valves

FUNCTION

On POn P

ALUMINIUM SG IRON
Model Code List  Price Model Code List  Price

IBP IBP/S

Check Valves

FUNCTION

On P
(High Capacity)

ALUMINIUM SG IRON
Model Code List  Price Part  Number List  Price

IBO IBO/S

TYPICAL CARTRIDGES USED WITH BODIES SHOWN ABOVE

2 Check Valve, Free Flow Port 1 to Port 2 
(N t Sid )2 Check Valve, Free Flow Port 1 to Port 2 
(Nose–to–Side)  

1 CX*A Page 5.09

 

OTHER VALVES:

C
H

E
C

K
08

p t b a

P T B A YX

yx

0
0

06,4

T P

A BX

Y

114,3

150,9

87,4

44,5

70,0

T–16A Cavity
Locating Shoulder 

Depth .25

(2) –114 O–rings (4) –121 O–rings

0

T P

A B

0

0

X

Y

6,4

0

150,9

114,3

87,4

30,2

58,7

35,1

T–18A Cavity
Locating Shoulder 

Depth .03

(2) –114 O–rings (4) –121 O–rings

p t b a

P T B A YX

yx



12.352UK Sandwich Body Catalogue 12/94 #999-906-101

CD #999-901-105 Rev. 01-JAN-95

ISO 08 SANDWICH BODIES
• Aluminium rated to 210 bar and SG Iron rated to 350 bar.

• See page viii for ordering cartridge/body and seals.  Pressure ratings, material specifications on page xiv.

Check Valves

FUNCTION

On A
Free Flow OutFree Flow Out
of Valve

ALUMINIUM SG IRON
Model Code List  Price Model Code List  Price

IBC IBC/S

Check Valves

FUNCTION

On A
Free Flow OutFree Flow Out
of Valve (High Capacity)

ALUMINIUM SG IRON
Model Code List  Price Part  Number List  Price

IBG IBG/S

TYPICAL CARTRIDGES USED WITH BODIES SHOWN ABOVE

2 Check Valve, Free Flow Port 1 to Port 2 
(N t Sid )2 Check Valve, Free Flow Port 1 to Port 2 
(Nose–to–Side)  

1 CX*A Page 5.09

 

OTHER VALVES:

C
H

E
C

K
08

p t b a

P T B A YX

yx

(2) –114 O–rings
6,4

T P

A B

0
0

0

0

X

Y

150,9

114,3

87,4

12,7

58,7

44,5

T–16A Cavity
Locating Shoulder 

Depth 1,5

(4) –121 O–rings
114,3

87,4

T P

A BX

Y

6,4 00
0 0

150,9

114,3

87,4

55,6

30,2

52,3

T–18A Cavity
Locating Shoulder 

Depth 0,8

(2) –114 O–rings (4) –121 O–rings

114,3

87,4

p t b a

P T B A YX

yx



12.353UK Sandwich Body Catalogue 12/94 #999-906-101

CD #999-901-105 Rev. 01-JAN-95

ISO 08 SANDWICH BODIES
• Aluminium rated to 210 bar and SG Iron rated to 350 bar.

• See page viii for ordering cartridge/body and seals.  Pressure ratings, material specifications on page xiv.

Check Valves

FUNCTION

On A
Free Flow Into  Valve

ALUMINIUM SG IRON
Model Code List  Price Model Code List  Price

IBA IBA/S

Check Valves

FUNCTION

On A
Free Flow Into  Valve Free Flow Into Valve 
(High Capacity)

ALUMINIUM SG IRON
Model Code List  Price Part  Number List  Price

IBE IBE/S

TYPICAL CARTRIDGES USED WITH BODIES SHOWN ABOVE

2 Check Valve, Free Flow Port 1 to Port 2 
(N t Sid )2 Check Valve, Free Flow Port 1 to Port 2 
(Nose–to–Side)  

1 CX*A Page 5.09

 

OTHER VALVES:

C
H

E
C

K
08

p t b a

P T B A YX

yx

6,4

T P

A B

0
0

0

0

X

Y

150,9

114,3

87,4

12,7

44,5

28,4

T–16A Cavity
Locating Shoulder 

Depth 1,5

114,3

87,4

(4) –121 O–rings(2) –114 O–rings

(2) –114 O–rings (4) –121 O–rings

T P

A BX

Y

6,4 0

0

0
0

150,9

55,6

35,1

30,2

114,3

87,4

T–18A Cavity
Locating Shoulder 

Depth 0,8

114,3

87,4

p t b a

P T B A YX

yx



12.354UK Sandwich Body Catalogue 12/94 #999-906-101

CD #999-901-105 Rev. 01-JAN-95

ISO 08 SANDWICH BODIES
• Aluminium rated to 210 bar and SG Iron rated to 350 bar.

• See page viii for ordering cartridge/body and seals.  Pressure ratings, material specifications on page xiv.

Check Valves

FUNCTION

On B
Free Flow OutFree Flow Out
of Valve

ALUMINIUM SG IRON
Model Code List  Price Model Code List  Price

IBD IBD/S

Check Valves

FUNCTION

On B
Free Flow OutFree Flow Out
of Valve (High Capacity)

ALUMINIUM SG IRON
Model Code List  Price Part  Number List  Price

IBH IBH/S

TYPICAL CARTRIDGES USED WITH BODIES SHOWN ABOVE

2 Check Valve, Free Flow Port 1 to Port 2 
(N t Sid )2 Check Valve, Free Flow Port 1 to Port 2 
(Nose–to–Side)  

1 CX*A Page 5.09

 

OTHER VALVES:

C
H

E
C

K
08

p t b a

P T B A YX

yx

06,4

T P

A B

0
0

X

Y

0

150,9

114,3

87,4

36,6

44,5

58,7

T–16A Cavity
Locating Shoulder 

Depth 1,5

(2) –114 O–rings (4) –121 O–rings

0

T P

A B

0
0

X

Y

6,4

0

150,9

114,3

87,4

53,8

55,6

52,3

T–18A Cavity
Locating Shoulder 

Depth 0,8

(2) –114 O–rings (4) –121 O–rings

p t b a

P T B A YX

yx



12.355UK Sandwich Body Catalogue 12/94 #999-906-101

CD #999-901-105 Rev. 01-JAN-95

ISO 08 SANDWICH BODIES
• Aluminium rated to 210 bar and SG Iron rated to 350 bar.

• See page viii for ordering cartridge/body and seals.  Pressure ratings, material specifications on page xiv.

Check Valves

FUNCTION

On B
Free Flow Into Valve

ALUMINIUM SG IRON
Model Code List  Price Model Code List  Price

IBB IBB/S

Check Valves

FUNCTION

On B
Free Flow Into ValveFree Flow Into Valve
(High Capacity)

ALUMINIUM SG IRON
Model Code List  Price Part  Number List  Price

IBF IBF/S

TYPICAL CARTRIDGES USED WITH BODIES SHOWN ABOVE

2 Check Valve, Free Flow Port 1 to Port 2 
(N t Sid )2 Check Valve, Free Flow Port 1 to Port 2 
(Nose–to–Side)  

1 CX*A Page 5.09

 

OTHER VALVES:

C
H

E
C

K
08

p t b a

P T B A YX

yx

0

T P

A B
X

Y

0
0

6,4

0

150,9

114,3

87,4

44,5

28,4

36,6

T–16A Cavity
Locating Shoulder 

Depth 1,5

(4) –121 O–rings(2) –114 O–rings

0

T P

A B

0

0

X

Y

6,4

150,9

114,3

87,4

53,8

55,6

35,1

T–18A Cavity
Locating Shoulder 

Depth 0,8

(2) –114 O–rings (4) –121 O–rings

p t b a

P T B A YX

yx



12.356UK Sandwich Body Catalogue 12/94 #999-906-101

CD #999-901-105 Rev. 01-JAN-95

ISO 08 SANDWICH BODIES
• Aluminium rated to 210 bar and SG Iron rated to 350 bar.

• See page viii for ordering cartridge/body and seals.  Pressure ratings, material specifications on page xiv.

Check Valves

FUNCTION

On A and B
Free Flow OutFree Flow Out
of Valve

ALUMINIUM SG IRON
Model Code List  Price Model Code List  Price

IBX IBX/S

Check Valves

FUNCTION

On A and B
Free Flow OutFree Flow Out
of Valve (High Capacity)

ALUMINIUM SG IRON
Model Code List  Price Part  Number List  Price

IBZ IBZ/S

TYPICAL CARTRIDGES USED WITH BODIES SHOWN ABOVE

2 Check Valve, Free Flow Port 1 to Port 2 
(N t Sid )2 Check Valve, Free Flow Port 1 to Port 2 
(Nose–to–Side)  

1 CX*A Page 5.09

 

OTHER VALVES:

C
H

E
C

K
08

p t b a

P T B A YX

yx

6,4

T P

A B

0
0

X

Y

0
0

150,9

114,3

87,4

36,6

44,5

12,7

44,5

58,758,7

T–16A Cavity
Locating Shoulder 

Depth 1,5
2 places.

(2) –114 O–rings (4) –121 O–rings

T P

A BX

Y

6,4 0
0

0
0

150,9

55,6

30,2 53,8

114,3

87,4

55,6

52,352,3

T–18A Cavity
Locating Shoulder 

Depth 0,8
2 places.

(2) –114 O–rings (4) –121 O–rings

p t b a

P T B A YX

yx



12.357UK Sandwich Body Catalogue 12/94 #999-906-101

CD #999-901-105 Rev. 01-JAN-95

ISO 08 SANDWICH BODIES
• Aluminium rated to 210 bar and SG Iron rated to 350 bar.

• See page viii for ordering cartridge/body and seals.  Pressure ratings, material specifications on page xiv.

Check Valves

FUNCTION

On A and B
Free Flow Into Valve

ALUMINIUM SG IRON
Model Code List  Price Model Code List  Price

IBW IBW/S

Check Valves

FUNCTION

On A
Free Flow Into  Valve Free Flow Into Valve 
(High Capacity)

ALUMINIUM SG IRON
Model Code List  Price Part  Number List  Price

IBY IBY/S

TYPICAL CARTRIDGES USED WITH BODIES SHOWN ABOVE

2 Check Valve, Free Flow Port 1 to Port 2 
(N t Sid )2 Check Valve, Free Flow Port 1 to Port 2 
(Nose–to–Side)  

1 CX*A Page 5.09

 

OTHER VALVES:

C
H

E
C

K
08

p t b a

P T B A YX

yx

6,4

T P

A B

0
0

X

Y

0
0

150,9

114,3

87,4

36,6

44,5

12,7

44,5

28,428,4

T–16A Cavity
Locating Shoulder 

Depth 1,5
2 places.

(2) –114 O–rings (4) –121 O–rings

T P

A BX

Y

6,4 0
0

0
0

150,9

55,6

30,2 53,8

114,3

87,4

55,6

35,1 35,1

T–18A Cavity
Locating Shoulder 

Depth 0,8
2 places.

(2) –114 O–rings (4) –121 O–rings

p t b a

P T B A YX

yx



12.358UK Sandwich Body Catalogue 12/94 #999-906-101

CD #999-901-105 Rev. 01-JAN-95

ISO 08 SANDWICH BODIES
• Aluminium rated to 210 bar and SG Iron rated to 350 bar.

• See page viii for ordering cartridge/body and seals.  Pressure ratings, material specifications on page xiv.

Check Valves

FUNCTION

T to A and BT to A and B

ALUMINIUM SG IRON
Model Code List  Price Model Code List  Price

CDX CDX/S

Check Valves

FUNCTION

T to A and B
((High Capacity)

ALUMINIUM SG IRON
Model Code List  Price Part  Number List  Price

CDV CDV/S

TYPICAL CARTRIDGES USED WITH BODIES SHOWN ABOVE

2 Check Valve, Free Flow Port 1 to Port 2 
(N t Sid )2 Check Valve, Free Flow Port 1 to Port 2 
(Nose–to–Side)  

1 CX*A Page 5.08, 5.09

 

OTHER VALVES:

C
H

E
C

K
08

(4) – 121 O–rings(2) – 114 O–rings

0

0

T P

A B

6,4 0 0

0

X

Y

114,3

150,9

49,3

63,5

22,4

103,1

22,4

T–5A Cavity
Locating Shoulder 

Depth 11,2

T–5A Cavity
Locating Shoulder 

Depth 7,9

63,00

Á
Á

ÁÁ
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ÁÁ
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ÁÁ
ÁÁÁ

Á
ÁÁ
Á
ÁÁ
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ÁÁ

Á
Á

Á
Á

X

YT P

B

6,4

(4) – 121 O–rings (2) – 114 O–rings

T–16A Cavity
Locating Shoulder 

Depth 0,8
2 places.

0
0

150,935,1

50,0

69,1

87,4

114,3

28,4

ÁÁ
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A

87,4

0
114,3

p t b a

P T B A YX

yx

p t b a

P T B A YX

yx



12.359UK Sandwich Body Catalogue 12/94 #999-906-101

CD #999-901-105 Rev. 01-JAN-95

ISO 08 SANDWICH BODIES
• Aluminium rated to 210 bar and SG Iron rated to 350 bar.

• See page viii for ordering cartridge/body and seals.  Pressure ratings, material specifications on page xiv.

Check Valves

FUNCTION

On TOn T

ALUMINIUM SG IRON
Model Code List  Price Model Code List  Price

IBT IBT/S

Check Valves

FUNCTION

On T
((High Capacity)

ALUMINIUM SG IRON
Model Code List  Price Part  Number List  Price

IBV IBV/S

TYPICAL CARTRIDGES USED WITH BODIES SHOWN ABOVE

2 Check Valve, Free Flow Port 1 to Port 2 
(N t Sid )2 Check Valve, Free Flow Port 1 to Port 2 
(Nose–to–Side)  

1 CX*A Page 5.09

 

OTHER VALVES:

C
H

E
C

K
08

p t b a

P T B A YX

yx

6,4

T P

A B

00
0

X

Y

150,9

114,3

87,4

3,8

T–16A Cavity
Locating Shoulder 

Depth 1,5

(2) –114 O–rings (4) –121 O–rings

0

59,7

60,5

87,4

114,3

T P

A B

Y

X

6,40
0

0
0

150,9

114,3

87,4

52,3

58,7

53,8

T–18A Cavity
Locating Shoulder 

Depth 0,8

(2) –114 O–rings (4) –121 O–rings

87,4

114,3

p t b a

P T B A YX

yx


